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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 2906

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 15 SEPTEMBER 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 33)

2906. Ms S P Kopane (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

What is the detailed (a) breakdown of and (b) valuation for current and non-current assets and investments held by (i) her department and (ii) each entity reporting to her according to (aa) listed assets (aaa) directly held and (bbb) indirectly held and (bb) unlisted investments (aaa) directly held and (bbb) indirectly held by each of the entities, in each case breaking the current assets and investments down by 0-3 months, 3-6 months, 6-12 months and beyond 12 months? NW3213E

---00000---
REPLY:

Refer to the table below for the detailed breakdown for the branch CFO: Main Account in my Department also refer to Annexure A for the detailed Breakdown from Construction

Unit.

Main Account as at 31 August:

0-3 months 3-6 months | 6-12 months 12 months

(a)(aa)(aaa) None None None None
Breakdown of
listed assets
directly held

(a)(bbb) None None None None
Breakdown of
listed assets
indirectly held

(b)  Valuation | None None Current assets Non-Current
for current and Assets
non-current
assets

(b)(bb)(aaa) None None None None
Unlisted

investments
directly held

(b)(bb)(bbb) None None None None
Unlisted
investments
indirectly held

Refer to Annexure B for the detailed breakdown for the Entities reporting to me.

---00000---
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water & sanitation

Department:
Water and Sanitation
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Annexure B
Breakdown for the CMAs:
Inkomati- 0-3 months 3-6 months 6-12 months 12 months
Usuthu CMA
(a)(aa)(aaa) Current Assets Buildings: The only receivable
Breakdown of | Trade and other R 1,321,080 beyond 12 months is
listed assets | receivables from Furniture and the rental deposits on
directly held exchange fixtures: the leased office transactions: R 972,295 space.
R 407,86 Motor vehicles:
Cash and cash R 654,888
equivalents Office
(Money at the equipment:
bank as at 31 R 1,102,465
March 2017: R Computer
33,812,637 equipment :
R 1,542,611
Property details:
Office Building
in Portion 1 of
Erf 32 Mkhondo
Municipality
Purchase price:
R 20 October
20161,351,252
(a)(bbb) None None None
Breakdown of
listed assets
indirectly held
(b) Valuation | R 441, 672,637 R 9892 854
for current and
non-current
assets
(b)(bb)(aaa) None None None unlisted
investments
directly held
(b)(bb)(bbb) None None None unlisted
investments
indirectly held
Breede-Gouritz | 0-3 months 3-6 months 6-12 months 12 months
CMA
(a)(aa)(aaa) None Current assets Non-Current Assets
Breakdown  of Rental deposit: | (Net book value)
listed assets R 211 307.42
directly held Debtors: Motor Vehicles:
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(ii) Entity What is the detailed (a) (aa) listed assets (bb) unlisted investments breakdown of (b)
valuation for current
and non-current assets
and investments held by
each entity?
(aaa) directly (bbb) indirectly (aaa) directly held (bbb) held held indirectly held
Overberg (a) See the attached nfa nia 27 874 086 n/a Water Annexure D below
(b) See the attached
Annexure D below
Rand Water See the attached See the See the attached See the attached See the attached
Annexure E below attached Annexure E below | Annexure E below Annexure E
Annexure E below
below
Sedibeng (a) See the attached n/a n/a nfa n/a Water Annexure G below
(b) See the attached
Annexure G below
Umgeni Water | See the attached See the See the attached See the attached See the attached
Annexure H below attached Annexure H Annexure H below Annexure H Annexure H below below
below
TCTA (a) See the attached See the See the attached See the attached See the attached Annexure F attached Annexure F Annexure F Annexure F
Annexure F
(b) (a) See the attached
Annexure F
WRC (a) None No investments | No investments No investments No investments
directly indirectly held directly indirectly held
(b) No listed and non-listed investments
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Magalies Water

Non-current assets — Property, Plant and equipment and Intangible assets

Current assets — Financial Assets (investments), Inventories, Trade and other receivables and cash and cash

equivalents.
Non-current assets As at 31 August 2017
R-value (R’000)
Non-current assets
Property, Plant and equipment R2 668 212
Intangible assets R35 850
Current assets
Financial Assets R98 439
Inventories R23 770
Trade and other receivables R267 078
Cash and cash equivalents R30 816
(i) Current assets value as at 31 August 2017 is R420 103M (aa) Listed assets — none
(bb) Unlisted assets — R420 103M
(aaa) Directly held - R420 103M
Current Assets 0 — 3 months 3 — 6 months 6 — 12 months > 12 months
R’000 R'000 R'000 R'000
Investments R98 439
Inventories R23 770
Trade and other | R175 592 R12 233 R10 328 R68 925
receivables
Cash and cash | R30 816
equivalents

(bbb) Indirectly held — none

Mhlathuze Water

Table A — Breakdown of investment held by Mhlathuze Water as at 30 June 2017

Taikitl Investment 0-3 Months 3-6 Months 6-12 Months 12> Months
ASTRRRoN R'000 R'000 R'000 R'000
Amount R'000
ABSA 82979 82979
NEDBANK 114 687 29 353 85334
INVESTEC 26 302 26 302
FOtlLAS ang Lk 223 968 82 979 55 655 - 85 334
Equivalent

Table B- Breakdown of Current and Non -Current Asset as at 30 June 2017

R'O00
Current Assets 425 879
Inventories 29 409
Receivables 172 502
Cash and Cash Equivalent 223 968
Non Current Asset 745 230
Property Plant and Equipment 7449 759
Intangible asset 471
Total Asset 1171 109
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Umgeni Water

Description Total 0-3months 3-6 months 6-12 month Beyand 12
months
NON CURRENT ASSETS
Investments
Unlisted directly Held 230175 069.35 - - - 230175 069.35
Nedbank Limited 230175 069.35 - 230175 069.35
Other Non-Current Assets
Unlisted directly Held 7 918 065 854.63 = = - 7918 065 854.63
Property, plant and equipment 7 774 146 355.24 - 7774146 355.24
Intangible assets 133 140020.35 133140020.35
Subsidiaries and associates 6005 479.04 - 6005 479.04
Other financial assets 4774 000.00 - 4774 000.00
Unlisted indirectly Held 4244 242.00 - - 4244 242.00
Biological assets 4244 242.00 4244 242.00
CURRENT ASSETS
Investments
Unlisted directly Held 1566714 660.23 | 1566714 660.23 - - -
ABSA Bank Limited 163 905 444.44 163 905 444 .44
First Rand Bank Limited 168 950 000.00 168 950 000.00
Standard Bank of South Africa Limited 106 500 000.00 106 500 000.00 -
Nedbank Limited 640390 446.30 640 390 446.30
Investec Limited 94 014 000.00 94 014 000.00 -
Nedgroup Money Market Fund Limite 100 000 000.00 100 000 000.00 -
Inve stec Money Market Fund Limited 100 000 000.00 100 000 000.00
Stanlib Money Market Fund Limited 143 000 000.00 143 000 000.00
Corporation for Public Deposits 49954 769.49 49954 769.49
Other Current Assets
Unlisted directly Held 504 124 625.15 76237 375.00 | 375850080.54 | 52037 169.61 -
Inventories 15 735 000.00 15735 000.00 -
Trade and otherreceivables 427 887 250.15 - 375 850080.54 | 52037 169.61
Interest receivable 35585 000.00 35 585 000.00
Bank and cash 24917 375.00 24917 375.00
QUESTION 2906 NW3213E

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY


TCTA

3 March 2007
HWPfunding WP Regemption ) 3P VRESAP TWSHP WA AT Chegie MHTSSaing ORMRLP
e e koo nat [ oot nant oot koot tnarr Aot Toas
ClTotl{Ldey)]  SIS6397139)  S3LI625I019)  633%60%628  TO3E3ABN6|  SO4ER6LD| 1SLAMATTSS|  AABEL0L6 16200181256 | 9973015509 206005325 15318070871
NCDTotals {1 -G months| ~ 163100000000| 13120000000 . . - . 100,000 000,00 . 3043 00000000
GrandTotal| 2566659731,39| 184478251019| 63356056,28| 7938348096 | 5943963600| 15240477505 | M3ENN01692| 16202181256 | 197015509 2960053035 S38110M08 L
31 August 2017
LWP funding (WP Redemption D WP VRS WSk MOWAP HM'IS% WS Saving ORWRDP et |1 [ ntt tna oot toout tnant Anout oot ot naut Toat
CallTotal (1day)| 158686919709 G032 10044346 130530 | L0002ARST| 1656406930 | 3BTEGIISE| MTGIOOSA1|  B3EA0ISEM|  SLTECLTT| 261201128605
NCD Totak [1-6months)) 63400000000 30300000000 - . . . 100000000,00 105700000000
GandTo| 22M086919703|  MO20ZE| 1030442346| 1330530002 10002043851 165264%6930| MBTI6OLLGR| MTEIL0941) 18363015509| STGTEOLIT) 367801128605
Notes
{32 o of e st e sl
{az2) il are diecly by TCTA
[1bt] e are neectl e
{08 Nonezof e assehs e Bsfad
~--00000--
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